Total Debt 5,492,166$

Total Market Capitalization 18,520,923$

 (3)  Value based on December 31, 2007 closing price of $91.81 per share of common stock.
 (4)  Includes 115 shares of restricted stock.
 (5)  Includes 676 long-term incentive plan units.

Boston Properties Limited Partnership Unsecured Exchangeable Senior Notes

(2) In connection with the special dividend declared on December 17, 2007, the exchange rate was adjusted from 9.3900 to 10.0066 shares per $1,000 principal
amount of notes effective as of December 31, 2007, resulting in an exchange price of approximately $99.93 per share of Boston Properties, Inc.'s common
stock.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Debt
(in thousands)

Boston Properties Limited Partnership Unsecured Senior Notes

(1) In connection with the special dividend declared on December 17, 2007, the exchange rate of 6.6090 was adjusted to 7.0430 shares per $1,000 principal
amount of notes effective as of December 31, 2007, resulting in an exchange price of approximately $141.98 per share of Boston Properties, Inc.'s common
stock.

Equity
(in thousands)

 13

Boston Properties, Inc.
Fourth Quarter 2007

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Thereafter Total

Floating Rate Debt -$   122,923$   -$   -$   -$   122,923$
Fixed Rate Debt 603,303   95,442   132,870   545,153   943,798   3,048,677   5,369,243
Total Debt 603,303$   218,365$   132,870$   545,153$   943,798$   3,048,677$   5,492,166$

-   6.11% -   -   -   -   6.11%
6.78% 6.38% 7.86% 7.02% 3.69% 5.55% 5.58%
6.78% 6.23% 7.86% 7.02% 3.69% 5.55% 5.60%

Remaining
Outstanding Letters of Capacity

Facility @ 12/31/2007 Credit @ 12/31/2007

605,000$   -$   22,055$   582,945$

Stated Weighted GAAP Weighted Weighted Average
% of Total Debt Average Rate (1) Average Rate Maturity

Unsecured Debt 50.36% 4.83% 4.88% 5.3   years
Secured Debt 49.64% 6.47% 6.32% 5.1   years
Total Debt 100.00% 5.64% 5.60% 5.2   years

Stated Weighted GAAP Weighted Weighted Average
% of Total Debt Average Rate (1) Average Rate Maturity

Floating Rate Debt 2.24% 5.88% (2) 6.11% (2) 1.9   years
Fixed Rate Debt 97.76% 5.64% 5.58% 5.3   years
Total Debt 100.00% 5.64% 5.60% 5.2   years